





Qualification	Fee / Funding Type	Fee For Service	Funded Concession	Funded Non- Concession (25+ Years)	Funded Non- Concession (17-24 years)
		Busines	ss Services	_	
	National – Fee for Service	\$1500	N/A	N/A	N/A
BSB20120 Certificate II in	Queensland – Certificate 3 Guarantee	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Workplace Skills	Queensland – Higher Level Skills	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	South Australia - Skills SA	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	National – Fee for Service	\$2450	N/A	N/A	N/A
BSB30120 Certificate III in Business	Queensland – Certificate 3 Guarantee	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Queensland – Higher Level Skills	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	South Australia - Skills SA	N/A	\$144 *TC Only	\$288 *TC Only	\$288 *TC Only
	National – Fee for Service	\$3950	N/A	N/A	N/A
BSB40120 Certificate IV	Queensland – Certificate 3 Guarantee	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
in Business	Queensland – Higher Level Skills	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	South Australia - Skills SA			\$158 * TC Only	
BSB40520 Certificate IV in Leadership & Management	National – Fee for Service	\$3950	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Queensland – Certificate 3 Guarantee	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Queensland – Higher Level Skills	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	South Australia - Skills SA	N/A	\$243 *TC Only	\$425 *TC Only	\$425 *TC Only







Qualification	Fee / Funding Type	Fee For Service	Funded Concession	Funded Non- Concession (25+ Years)	Funded Non- Concession (17-24 years)				
	National – Fee for Service								
BSB41419 Certificate in	Queensland – Certificate								
Workplace Health &	3 Guarantee	Not Currently Accepting Enrolments							
Safety	Queensland – Higher								
Galety	Level Skills								
	South Australia - Skills SA								
BSB50420 Diploma of Leadership & Management	National – Fee for Service	\$6500	N/A	N/A	N/A				
	Queensland – Certificate 3 Guarantee	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				
	Queensland – Higher Level Skills	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				
	South Australia - Skills SA	N/A	\$225 *TC Only	\$450 *TC Only	\$450 * TC Only				







Qualification	Fee / Funding Type	Fee For Service	Funded Concession	Funded Non- Concession (25+ Years)	Funded Non- Concession (17-24 years)
		Comn	nunity Services		,
	National – Fee for Service	\$2450	N/A	N/A	N/A
CHC32015 Certificate III	Queensland – Certificate 3 Guarantee	N/A	\$50	\$20	\$20
n Community Services	Queensland – Higher Level Skills	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	South Australia - Skills SA	N/A	\$330	\$660	\$660
CHC33015 Certificate III	National – Fee for Service	\$2450	N/A	N/A	N/A
n Individual Support	Queensland – Certificate 3 Guarantee	N/A	\$20	\$27	\$27
(Ageing)	Queensland – Higher Level Skills	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Superseded	South Australia - Skills SA	N/A	\$330	\$660	\$660
CHC33015 Certificate III	National – Fee for Service	\$2450	N/A	N/A	N/A
n Individual Support	Queensland – Certificate 3 Guarantee	N/A	\$20	\$27	\$27
(Disability)	Queensland – Higher Level Skills	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Superseded	South Australia - Skills SA	N/A	\$332.50	\$665	\$665
	National – Fee for Service	\$2450	N/A	N/A	N/A
CHC33021 Certificate III	Queensland – Certificate 3 Guarantee	N/A	\$20	\$27	\$27
in Individual Support	Queensland – Higher Level Skills	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	South Australia - Skills SA	N/A	\$330	\$660	\$660
CHC42015 Certificate IV in Community Services	National – Fee for Service	\$3950	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Queensland – Certificate 3 Guarantee	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Superseded	Queensland – Higher Level Skills	N/A	\$50	\$100	N/A
	South Australia - Skills SA	N/A	\$470	\$940	\$940







Qualification	Fee / Funding Type	Fee For Service	Funded Concession	Funded Non- Concession (25+ Years)	Funded Non- Concession (17-24 years)
	National – Fee for Service	\$3950	N/A	N/A	N/A
CHC42021 Certificate IV	Queensland – Certificate 3 Guarantee	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
in Community Services	Queensland – Higher Level Skills	N/A	\$50	\$100	N/A
	South Australia - Skills SA	N/A	\$470	\$940	\$940
	National – Fee for Service	\$3950	N/A	N/A	N/A
CHC43015 Certificate IV	Queensland – Certificate 3 Guarantee	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
in Ageing Support	Queensland – Higher Level Skills	N/A	\$50	\$100	\$100
	South Australia - Skills SA	N/A	XX	XX	XX
	National – Fee for Service	\$3950	N/A	N/A	N/A
CHC43115 Certificate IV in Disability	Queensland – Certificate 3 Guarantee	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
*Superseded	Queensland – Higher Level Skills	N/A	\$49	\$99	\$99
	South Australia - Skills SA	N/A	\$437.50	\$875	\$875
	National – Fee for Service	\$3950	N/A	N/A	N/A
CHC43121 Certificate IV	Queensland – Certificate 3 Guarantee	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
in Disability Support	Queensland – Higher Level Skills	N/A	\$49	\$99	\$99
	South Australia - Skills SA	N/A	\$437.50	\$875	\$875
CHC43315 Certificate IV in Mental Health	National – Fee for Service	\$3950	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Queensland – Certificate 3 Guarantee	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Queensland – Higher Level Skills	N/A	\$50	\$100	\$100
	South Australia - Skills SA	N/A	\$442.50	\$885	\$885







Qualification	Fee / Funding Type	Fee For Service	Funded Concession	Funded Non- Concession (25+ Years)	Funded Non- Concession (17-24 years)
	National – Fee for Service	\$3950	N/A	N/A	N/A
CHC43415 Certificate IV	Queensland – Certificate 3 Guarantee	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
in Leisure & Health	Queensland – Higher Level Skills	N/A	\$50	\$100	\$100
	South Australia - Skills SA	N/A	\$565	\$1130	\$1130
	National – Fee for Service	\$6500	N/A	N/A	N/A
CHC52015 Diploma of Community Services	Queensland – Certificate 3 Guarantee	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
*Superseded	Queensland – Higher Level Skills	N/A	\$100	\$200	\$200
·	South Australia - Skills SA	N/A	\$451.50	\$903	\$903
CHC52021 Diploma of	National – Fee for Service	\$6500	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Queensland – Certificate 3 Guarantee	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Community Services	Queensland – Higher Level Skills	N/A	\$100	\$200	\$200
	South Australia - Skills SA	N/A	\$451.50	\$903	\$903
		Four	idation Skills	•	
	National – Fee for Service				
FSK10119 Certificate I in	Queensland – Certificate  3 Guarantee				
Access to Vocational Pathways	Queensland – Higher Level Skills				
	South Australia - Skills SA				
FSK10219 Certificate I in Skills for Vocational Pathways	National – Fee for Service				
	Queensland – Certificate 3 Guarantee				
	Queensland – Higher Level Skills				
	South Australia - Skills SA				







Qualification	Fee / Funding Type	Fee For Service	Funded Concession	Funded Non- Concession (25+ Years)	Funded Non- Concession (17-24 years)
	National – Fee for Service				
SK20119 Certificate II in	Queensland – Certificate 3 Guarantee				
ocational Pathways	Queensland – Higher Level Skills				
	South Australia - Skills SA				
			Ith Services		
	National – Fee for Service	\$2730	N/A	N/A	N/A
HLT33015 Certificate III in Allied Health Assistance	Queensland – Certificate 3 Guarantee	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Superseded	Queensland – Higher Level Skills	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
·	South Australia - Skills SA	N/A	\$161	\$323	\$323
	National – Fee for Service	\$2730	N/A	N/A	N/A
HLT33021 Certificate III in	Queensland – Certificate 3 Guarantee	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Allied Health Assistance	Queensland – Higher Level Skills	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	South Australia - Skills SA	N/A	\$161	\$323	\$323
	National – Fee for Service	\$2730	N/A	N/A	N/A
HLT33115 Certificate III in	Queensland – Certificate 3 Guarantee	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Health Services Assistance	Queensland – Higher Level Skills	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	South Australia - Skills SA	N/A	\$273	\$546	\$546
HLT413015 Certificate IV in Allied Health Assistance *Superseded	National – Fee for Service	\$2730	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Queensland – Certificate 3 Guarantee	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Queensland – Higher Level Skills	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	South Australia - Skills SA	N/A	\$273	\$546	\$546







Qualification	Fee / Funding Type	Fee For Service	Funded Concession	Funded Non- Concession (25+ Years)	Funded Non- Concession (17-24 years)
	National – Fee for Service	\$2955	N/A	N/A	N/A
HLT43021 Certificate IV in Allied Health Assistance	Queensland – Certificate 3 Guarantee	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Queensland – Higher Level Skills	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	South Australia - Skills SA	N/A	\$296	\$591	\$591